

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

BECKY HARRIS, Chairwoman SHAWN R. REID, Member TERRY JOHNSON, Member

Approval to Offer Wagers on the 2018 World Series of Poker Main Event Final Table

On June 22, 2018, the Nevada Gaming Control Board granted approval to offer wagers on the winner of the 2018 World Series of Poker Main Event Final Table pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 22.120. Approval is granted for all licensed books to post and accept wagers on the propositions listed below, subject to the following conditions:

- Licensed books electing to offer these wagers must provide the Enforcement Division with notification of terms via email at ops@gcb.nv.gov.
- Acceptance of wagers must cease prior to the first hand being dealt on the Final Table and may not be reinstated at any time during the course of play.
- The official source of results shall be the WSOP website (www.WSOP.com).
- All audit procedures detailed in Industry Letter 2011-48 must be adhered to.
- The setting of all odds is at the discretion of the book; rules governing these wagers shall be made available to the public, final nine players must be listed by name.
- Any additional wagers which deviate from those listed below will require a separate application and approval.

Player to Win 2018 World Series of Poker Main Event Final Table:

| Player #1 | (House Odds) | Player #6 | (House Odds) |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| Player #2 | (House Odds) | Player #7 | (House Odds) |
| Player #3 | (House Odds) | Player #8 | (House Odds) |
| Player #4 | (House Odds) | Player #9 | (House Odds) |
| Player #5 | (House Odds) | - | |

Further questions regarding this matter should be directed to the Operations Unit of the Enforcement Division, at (702) 486-2020.